ADDENDUM #1

INTEGRATED SUPPLY AGREEMENT BY AND
BETWEEN
GENUINE PARTS COMPANY AND
CITY OF COCOA

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTEGRATED SUPPLY AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is
made by and between GENUINE PARTS COMPANY, a Georgia corporation (d/b/a NAPA Auto
Parts) (“NAPA”), SPACE COAST AUTO SUPPLY, INC. (“Space Coast”) and the CITY OF
COCOA, a Florida municipal corporation, (“CUSTOMER”) to be effective as of the __day of July,
2020 (the “Effective Date”).

WITNESSETH
WHEREAS, the NAPA and CUSTOMER entered into that certain Integrated Sﬁpply

Agreement, dated July 24, 2018 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, NAPA assigned, transferred, set over and delivered to Space Coast all of its
rights, obligations, and interest, including any options to renew or extend the contract term, pursuant
to an Assignment dated July 24, 2018 by and between NAPA, CUSTOMER and Space Coast, which
is attached as Exhibit A of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Agreement allows the Parties to extend the term of the
Agreement if the NJPA is renewed or extended; and

WHEREAS, the NJPA was extended until July 21, 2021 and the Parties hkew1se desire to
extend the term of the Agreement until July 21, 2021; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement, the term of the Agreement is extended until
July 21,2021. As the Sourcewell (f/k/a NJPA) Contract is renewed or extended, this Agreement may be
renewed or extended for a period of time equal to or shorter than the period of time the Sourcewell
Contract is renewed or extended upon the mutual written agreement of the Parties. Further, as
Sourcewell awards new successive agreements to NAPA following expiration of the Sourcewell
Contract, any new contract number and/or new terms and conditions may be added with mutual
agreement via a written amendment to this Agreement.

Section 2. All other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement not modified by this
Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto cause their hands and seals to be affixed by
their duly-authorized representatives effective as of the date and year first above written.

GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

e e e

Name: 9§§m\% lb&
Title: -D~3;§\gs N 2% ka\ﬂ\k‘\'




CITY OF COCOA

Title: City Manager

SPACE C;iAST AUTO SUPPLY, INC.
By: r Z

Name: Do Dusrale
Title: Qresident




